Gary G. Sackett (USB 2841)
JONES, WALDO, HOLBROOK & McDonough, P.C.
170 South Main, Suite 1500
P.O. Box 45444
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145

Phone: (801) 534-7336

Attorney for Douglas J. Markham and Andrea Gasporra

Submitted: March 27, 2008

## — BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH —

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DAMMERON VALLEY WATER WORKS	)	Docket No. 07-2025-T01
TO ADD A CONSERVATION RATE TO ITS	)	MOTION TO INTERVENE OF
TARIFF	)	DOUGLAS J. MARKHAM
	)	AND ANDREA GASPORRA
	)	

Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code § R746-100-7 (2007) and Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-9 (2007), Douglas J. Markham and Andrea Gasporra file their motion to intervene in the captioned proceedings.

- 1. Douglas J. Markham and Andrea Gasporra (the "Markhams") are the current owners of property located at 979 Dammeron Valley Drive, Dammeron Valley, Utah ("Property"); own three water shares incident to their Property; and are provided culinary and irrigation water service by Dammeron Valley Water Works ("DVWW") under DVWW accounts No. 595-22-44 (culinary water) and 596-22-44 (irrigation water).
- 2. As customers of DVWW, the Markhams have a substantial interest in this

proceeding that is not represented by any other party to the proceeding.

3. Please serve all notices and official documents in this proceeding on:

Gary G. Sackett Jones, Waldo, Holbrook & McDonough, P.C. 170 South Main, Suite 1500 P. O. Box 45444 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145

Phone: (801)534-7336 Fax: (801) 328-0537

E-mail: gsackett@joneswaldo.com

WHEREFORE, Douglas J. Markham and Andrea Gasporra seek an order from the Commission permitting them to appear as intervenors with full rights of participation in the captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March 2008.

JONES, WALDO, HOLBROOK & McDonough, P.C.

Gary G. Sackett

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on March \_\_\_\_, 2008, I caused an original of the MOTION TO INTERVENE OF DOUGLAS J. MARKHAM AND ANDREA GASPORRA to be mailed via US Mail to:

Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Post Office Box 140857 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Brooks Pace Dammeron Valley Water Works 1 Dammeron Valley Drive East Dammeron Valley, Utah 84783